Praveen Jhanji as a 

Whole Time Director of the Company and 

obtain approval of the members by way of 

Ordinary Resolution for payment of 

remuneration which falls under Schedule V of 

the Companies Act, 2013 and which shall not 

exceed the maximum limit of Rs. 6,70,000 

(Rupees Six Lakh Seventy Thousand Only) per 

month, on principal terms as detailed herein 

below: 

(a) The Board of Directors will fix the 

remuneration of the Whole Time 

Director from time to time that the 

Salary, Perquisites and allowances shall 

not exceed overall ceiling on